FORM PTO-1595 (modified) 08 - 18	-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
DECC	4F	Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev 6-93) - RECC		- - - '		
(
To the Director of the United States Patent and 10306	30/4 ache	ed original documents or copies thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):		
		ညီစု 🖚		
Tae Wook KIM		84 =		
Bonkee KIM	Integrant Tech	nologies Inc		
Kwyro LEE	Lordland EZ Tower 7th Fl. Gumi-dong 153, Bundang-gu			
		Gyeonggi-do 463-810		
	Republic of Ko	rea		
		1		
Additional conveying party(ies)				
Nature of conveyance:				
ASSIGNMENT				
Execution Date: August 8, 2005	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? NO		
August 6, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	/ taditional flamo(o) as			
If this is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the applic	ation is: August 8, 2005		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Nu	mber(s):		
		, ,		
Additional numb	pers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		plications/patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:				
George C. Beck	7. Total fee (37 C.F.F	R. § 3.41): \$40.00		
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	X Check Enclosed			
Washington Harbour	Charge to depos	sit account		
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	Deposit account no			
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	E THIS SPACE			
DO NOT US	E INIS SPACE			
Statement and signature:		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	g information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby		additional recordation fees which may		
be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit acco	ount.	, ,		
George C. Beck	Mal	8(11/05		
Name of parent cigning	Signature	Date		
Name of person signing	Signature	Date		
Total number of pa	ages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document: 4		

08/12/2005 HGUTEMA1 00000073 11201429 04 FC:8021 40.00 PP

	Any. Dkr. No.
	ASSIGNMENT
nowledged , assigned	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby a cach undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto
	INTEGRANT TECHNOLOGIES INC.
	Lordland EZ Tower 7th fl.
•	Guni-dong 153, Bundang-gu
	Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do
	463-810. Republic of Korea
	eferred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interes I States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to
	HIGH LINEARITY PROGRAMMABLE GAIN AMPLIFIER USING SWITCH
et forth in	this United States Patent Application
heck	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
ne	Scrial No. Filed

UST IT BY BIZZEMS

Same Control

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions. (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Latters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016886 FRAME: 0872

D/ B

)5- 8-	8;	4:	27	ZPM;
--------	----	----	----	------

NAME:

		•	Atty. Dkt. No.
or inventions, improvements, and a opposition, revocation, extension, proceedings, whenever requested has SIGNEE, its successors and assupon request by ASSIGNEE, all la and refessue applications, renewals, depositions; and (d) to provide all and enforcing proper title in and punder the intellectual property law	or infringement purply ASSIGNEE; (b) signs, in any such provided papers included, assignments, powerssonable assistantotection for said in	uposes or other legal, judic to testify in person or by a proceeding in the United So ling, but not limited to, ori ces of attorney, oaths, affice to ASSIGNEE, its successions in	cial, or administrative affidavit as required by tates; (c) to execute and deliver, ginal, divisional, continuation, davits, and declarations, cessors and assigns, in obtaining provements, and modifications
ASSIGNOR HEREBY RE uncucumbered right to sell, assign ASSIGNOR has not executed and	, and transfer the it	iteresis sold, assigned, and	transferred herein, and that
ASSIGNOR HEREBY GR insert in this Assignment any furth of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	er identification w	hich may be necessary or	LLP the power and authority to desirable to comply with the rules
ASSIGNOR UNDERSTAL Lardner LLP do not personally the interests of ASSIGNEE; since respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNEE	represent ASSIGN e said attorneys an	OR OR ASSIGNOR's leg	legal advice to ASSIGNOR with
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF	INVENTOR		
NAME: KIM, Tae Wook	SIGNATURE:	Kin tal usoof	DATE: August, 8 2005
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF	WITNESSES		
NAME:	SIGNATURE:		DATE:
NAME:	SIGNATURE:		DATE:
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF	INVENTOR		
NAME: KIM Bonkee	SIGNATURE:	BOUKER KZM	DATE: August, P, 2005
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF	WITNESSES		,

Page 2 of 3

SIGNATURE: _____ DATE: ____

11 5

NAME: ______ SIGNATURE: ______ DATE: ______

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

NAME: LEE, Kwyro _____ SIGNATURE: _______ DATE: Ang. 5, 2005

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES

SIGNATURE:

SIGNATURE:

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016886 FRAME: 0874

DATE: ____

RECORDED: 08/11/2005

05- 8- 3; 4:2/Fm;

NAME: _

NAME: